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CATEGORY:  Classification

TARIFF NO.: 8708.99.8080  

Mr. Bruce E. Foggy

Sierra Webbing Technology

8440 Belvedere Ave., Suite 5

Sacramento, CA 95826

RE:  The tariff classification of cargo restraint nets from Costa Rica.

Dear Mr. Foggy:


In your letter dated September 13, 1994 you requested a tariff classification ruling.


The item is a packaged cargo net complete with Netting, clamps, labels and packaging.  You claim that Polypropylene webbing and nylon webbing, polyester and nylon threads, labels, polyvinyl plastic bags, package headers with printed graphics, cam buckles, and boxes which are manufactured in the United States are sent to Costa Rica for manufacture into complete cargo net sets.  In Costa Rica the webbing is cut to individual lengths and sewn with thread into a square pattern.  Labels are then added to the webbing.  The webbing is then folded and put into protective plastic bags with packaging information and cam buckles with straps.  The webbing in its protective bags are put into boxes for shipment back to the United States.

     
The applicable subheading for the cargo restraint nets will be 8708.99.8080, Harmonized Tariff Schedule of the United States (HTS), which provides for other parts and accessories for automotive goods.  The rate of duty will be 3.1 percent ad valorem




       
Articles classifiable under subheading 8708.99.8080, HTS, which are products of Costa Rica are entitled to duty free treatment under the Generalized System of Preferences (GSP) upon compliance with all applicable regulations if the GSP is renewed.


This ruling is being issued under the provisions of Section 177 of the Customs Regulations (19 C.F.R. 177).


A copy of this ruling letter should be attached to the entry documents filed at the time this merchandise is imported.  If the documents have been filed without a copy, this ruling should be brought to the attention of the Customs officer handling the transaction.

                          





Sincerely,

                         




Jean F. Maguire


                         



Area Director


                         



New York Seaport                                                     

